Backset
(8400 only)
2 	31/32"
3 	1-1/8"
4 	1-1/2"
Pushbar Finish
1	628 Clear Anodized
2	313 Dark Bronze Anod.

Switch
Model 3081
HOW TO ORDER ELECTRIFICATION OPTIONS
Electrification Option Alarmed Exit
Options Only
Exit Device
Model
Door Opening
Width
Add for US
Finish Only
Specify Voltage
(Rim Only)
8700 EL 36B US3- 12
A
ED
EL
ELD
LR
M1/2
Alarmed Exit
 Electric Dogging
Electric Latch Retraction (RIM)
  EL Option with Mechanical Dogging (RIM)
 Electric Latch Retraction (CVR, SVR, & Mortise)
 Single or Dual Switch
B
W
    Battery
   Hardwired
12
24
 12VDC
 24VDC
Order PS-LR Power Supply separately, required for all CVR, SVR and Mortise Devices.
Refer to separate Catalog Pages for more information.
If required, order cylinder separately.
HOW TO ORDER 3001 or 3002 FIXED PULLS
Available in
US32D Only
FinishExit Device
1 Mortise, Rim
2 CVR
3 SVR
3001 US32D11
Handle Shape
3001 Round
3002 Flat
Cylinder Hole
1 w/o cylinder hole
2 with cylinder hole
HOW TO ORDER 8066 THUMBTURN
Door Hand
Exit Device
8000 Series
8066 01 US308
Finish
628 Clear Anodized
313  Dark Bronze Anod.
335 Black Anodized
US3 Bright Brass
US4 Satin Brass
US9 Bright Bronze
US10 Satin Bronze
US26 Bright Chrome
US26D Satin Chrome
00 Mortise or CVR
01 Rim or SVR
07 All Non-fire-rated CVR, SVR, LHR Mortise
08 All Non-fire-rated Rim, RHR Mortise
HOW TO ORDER 3080/3080E SERIES ENTRY TRIM
Trim uses 1-5/32" Mortise cylinder with MS cam. If required, order cylinder separately.
Refer to separate Catalog Pages for more information.
Trim uses 1-5/32" Mortise cylinder with MS cam. Order cylinder separately.
Model/Handle
Exit Device
Cylinder Hole
3081E  33 30
3081 Curved
3082 Round
3083 Square
3 with hole
9 w/o hole
Function*
0 Fail Secure
5 Fail Safe
Voltage*
3 12 VDC
5 24 VDC
1 SVR
3 Mortise
4 39/8900
6 CVR
7 Rim
Finish
US3 Bright Brass
US4  Satin Brass
US9 Bright Bronze
US10 Satin Bronze
10B DarkBronze
US26 Bright Chrome
US26D Satin Chrome
SP Special
US3
Add for
Electric
Version
*3080E Series only